

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 109 of 2023

Union of India; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

M/S Al Baari; & Sons; & Ors.

Respondents

With

MC (W.A.) No. 170 of 2023

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

18.03.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Mr. N. Brojencro, learned Special PP, appears on behalf of the appellants.

At request of Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1, in order to enable him to obtain instructions before addressing arguments in these connected matters, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

List these cases before the regular Bench on 16.04.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep