

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 109 of 2023

Union of India & 2 ors.

... Appellant/s

Vs.

M/S AL Baari& Sons

... Respondent/s

With

MC(WA) No. 170 of 2023

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

28-05-2024

(A.BimolSingh,J)

Mr. N. Brojendro Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays for taking up these matters after three weeks.

Mr. PhungyoZingkhei, learned GA appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 01-07-2024.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Dhakeshori