

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 109 of 2023

Union of India; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

M/S Al-Baari and Sons

Respondent

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 170 of 2023**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

07.08.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

At joint request of Mr. N. Brojendro, learned Spl. PP, appearing on behalf of the appellants; and Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, the hearing of this appeal as well as the pending application is adjourned.

List on 11.09.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep