

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 109 of 2023

Union of India & 2 Ors.

... Appellants

- Versus -

M/s Albaari and Sons

... Respondent

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

O R D E R
[K. Somashekar, CJ]

02.06.2025

There is no representation for the appellants either through video conferencing or physically in the proceedings of W.A. No. 109 of 2023 and MC(WA) No. 170 of 2023. Whereas, the learned senior counsel namely, Mr. Athouba Khaidem appears for the respondents before this Court physically in these proceedings.

Keeping in view of the status of the cases, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed on 14.07.2025.

Bipin

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE