

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 109 of 2023

Union of India; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

M/S Al Baari and sons; & Ors.

Respondents

***Clubbed with
MC (W.A.) No. 170 of 2023***

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

14.07.2025

Learned counsel for the appellants, Mr. N. Brojendro is present before the Court physically.

However, learned counsel for respondent No. 1, Ms. Th. Lekhakumari, who is present before the Court physically, seeks short accommodation.

Hence, these matters would be listed on 05.08.2025.

UDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep